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34,
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39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

College or University

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY COLL STA*
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

UNIV CALIF LOS ANGELES

UNIV CALIF BERKELEY*

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

U OF CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO

UNIV OF MICHIGAN ANN ARBOR
UNIV ILLINOIS URB/CHAM*
GEORGIA INST OF TECHNOLOGY

UNIV CENTRAL FLORIDA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA ATHENS
UNIVERSITY CALIFORNIA IRVINE
UNIV WISC MADISON*

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV CALIF DAVIS

UNC CHAPEL HILL

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV OF MARYLAND

RUTGERS U RUTGERS COLLEGE*
VIRGINIA POLY INST/STATE UNIV
INDIANA UNIVERSITY
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV WASHINGTON
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIV UT

UNIV CALIF SANTA BARBARA

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

CALIF POLY STATE UNIV

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIV
UNIV SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

U OF VIRGINIA UNDERGRADUATE
AUBURN UNIVERSITY

UNIV OF COLORADO - BOULDER
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV TENNESSEE KNOXVILLE*
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

UC RIVERSIDE

UNIV SOUTH CAROLINA COLUMBIA

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

UNIV SOUTH FLORIDA

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT DALLAS
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
BOSTON UNIVERSITY

CORNELL UNIVERSITY

UNIV MINNESOTA TWIN CITIES*
MASS INSTITUTE TECHNOLOGY
UNIV MASSACHUSETTS AMHERST*

THE 200 COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES RECEIVING
THE MOST AP SCORES

Exams

26449
24866
22981
21273
18493
17237
16924
16871
16861
15948

15891
15836
15662
14599
13750
13293
12343
11490
11488
11383

11281
11264
11200
11197
10956
10785
10617
10405
10210

9676

9507
9475
9164
8887
8728
8606
8507
8317
8185
7872

7724
7582
7540
7437
7084
6864
6858
6826
6782
6731

Students

8294
8551
7009
6980
5822
5999
5623
5773
5535
4657

6030
5593
5354
5394
5420
4549
4593
3955
4992
4133

4371
4220
4454
4890
4139
3382
4791
3553
3657
3602

3912
3053
2661
3469
3544
4007
3687
3374
3109
3459

3257
3155
3362
2402
2772
2243
1999
2980
2380
2621
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53.
54.
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58.
59.
60.
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63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

91.
92.
93.
94.
9s.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

College or University

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIV CALIF SANTA CRUZ

UNIV ARKANSAS FAYETTEVILLE
CALIF ST UNIV LONG BEACH
STONY BROOK UNIVERSITY SUNY
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIV
UNIV PITTSBURGH PITTSBURGH*
UNIV CINCINNATI

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIV
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

SUNY BINGHAMTON

GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY
STANFORD UNIVERSITY

CALIF ST POLYTECHNIC U POMONA
UNIV TEXAS SAN ANTONIO

UNIV ILLINOIS CHICAGO

UNIV TEXAS ARLINGTON

DUKE UNIVERSITY

LOUISIANA ST UNIV BATON ROUGE*

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA
KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

UNIV NOTRE DAME
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

BOSTON COLLEGE

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
HARVARD U FCLTY ARTS SCIENCES
CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY
TEXAS STATE UNIV SAN MARCOS
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHLGY
UNIV TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY
SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

RICE UNIVERSITY

GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE
UNIVERSITY AT BUFFALO -SUNY
GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO

MIAMI UNIVERSITY OXFORD
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO

FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY

Exams

6563
6405
6374
6369
6295
6195
6181
5898
5800
5646

5548
5530
5526
5525
5491
5270
5057
4991
4962
4904

4889
4859
4797
4767
4702
4583
4567
4552
4542
4525

4465
4450
4223
4171
4146
4129
4075
4058
3999
3980

3953
3951
3951
3921
3874
3839
3817
3798
3750
3740
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Students

2968
2485
2867
2713
2347
2944
2394
2826
2748
2418

2732
2100
1654
1927
2280
2121
2077
1997
1544
2326

2125
2313
1419
2476
1745
2034
1876
1949
1331
1416

1332
1926
1481
1213
1876
1319
1637
1438
1856
1264

1731
1954
1891
1779
1762
1263
1295
1699
1482
1730
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106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
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123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

148.
149.
150.

THE 200 COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES RECEIVING
THE MOST AP SCORES (continued)

College or University

JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT

UNIV MISSOURI COLUMBIA*

YALE UNIVERSITY

UNIV NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

BROWN UNIVERSITY

MIAMI DADE COLLEGE

THE COLLEGE OF WILLIAM & MARY
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIV
UNIV BRITISH COLUMBIA

JOHNS HOPKINS U UNDERGRAD PRO
CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIV
DREXEL UNIVERSITY

COLUMBIA U UNDERGRAD ADMISSION
UNIV NEVADA LAS VEGAS
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

LOYOLA UNIV CHICAGO

COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY/ST LOUIS
APPALACHIAN STATE UNIVERSITY
TUFTS UNIVERSITY

CALIF STATE UNIV NORTHRIDGE
FORDHAM UNIVERSITY

VALENCIA COLLEGE

EMORY UNIVERSITY

UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA
UNIV NEVADA RENO

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY
NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY
UNIV CALIFORNIA MERCED

UNIV MISSISSIPPI

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
SAVANNAH COLLEGE ART DESIGN

HUNTER COLLEGE

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

OHIO UNIVERSITY

TULANE UNIVERSITY

RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INST
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY

UNIV NEBRASKA LINCOLN*
WORCESTER POLY INSTITUTE

UNIV HAWAII AT MANOA*

GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
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Exams

3721
3709
3614
3564
3521
3509
3505
3490
3455
3421

3396
3370
3319
3308
3226
3202
3186
3122
3073
3067

3060
3052
3048
3039
3029
3014
2945
2935
2874
2863

2826
2811
2778
2723
2711
2681
2655
2635
2629
2579

2568
2543
2541
2528
2526
2521
2478
2478
2437
2433

Students

1766
1818
1487
1496
1708
1217
1742
1742
1673
1057

1967
1063
1537
1593
1000

973
1301
1058
1510
1523

981
1272
1107
1196

943
1586

846
1515
1093
1516

903
1638
1171
1273

853
1389
1154
1322
1348
1390

1208
1135
1390
912
836
825
1206
839
1313
1350

151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.

161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.

191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.

198.
199.
200.

College or University

EMBRY-RIDDLE AERON U FL
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY

LEHIGH UNIVERSITY

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
NEW JERSEY INST TECH

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE ACAD
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

UNIV ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM

UNIV LOUISVILLE

BARUCH COLLEGE CUNY

UNIV TEXAS AT EL PASO

MCGILL UNIV

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV ROCHESTER

CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
CALIF ST UNIV SACRAMENTO
UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

UNIV NORTH CAROLINA WILMINGTON
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIV FRESNO
GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY

UNIV MARYLAND BALTIMORE CO
STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECH
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIV LA

UTAH VALLEY UNIVERSITY

ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIV OF NEW MEXICO

MICHIGAN TECH UNIVERSITY

KENT STATE UNIVERSITY

COLL OF CHARLESTON

UNITED STATES MILITARY ACADEMY
UNIV TAMPA

UNIV ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH GEORGIA
LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

DARTMOUTH COLLEGE
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY
INDIANA UNIV PURDUE U INDNPLS
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY
CITY COLLEGE OF NY

CALIF STATE UNIV SAN MARCOS
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIV WISC LA CROSSE

UW MILWAUKEE

Exams

2409
2401
2376
2352
2342
2298
2293
2279
2226
2188

2179
2165
2161
2157
2132
2073
2068
2051
2045
2035

2033
2030
2009
1975
1958
1957
1897
1890
1864
1857

1845
1833
1815
1786
1767
1749
1745
1737
1724
1702

1702
1699
1695
1677
1668
1667
1652
1649
1642
1640

Students

1008
879
823

1140
970

1158
947
867

1081
911

1112
1030
1073
766
1076
684
884
1028
1065
751

1016
716
1028
1038
1121
840
651
970
1199
1012

952
918
828
1023
920
617
875
680
912
892

524
765
611
847
671
794

971
899
892





